

**MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK** 

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

**Institute of Management Studies and Research (IMSAR)** 

## Advertisement for the post of Research Associate/Research Assistant <u>Walk in Interview</u>

Applications are invited from the motivated and eligible candidates for the position of **Research Associate** in ICSSR funded Major Research Project titled "**Economic and Cultural Transformation of Saharia Tribes through Tourism in Rajasthan: A Case Study of Sitabari Fair**".

Name of the Post	Research Associate / Research Assistant – Position -One
<b>Consolidated Monthly</b>	Rs.20,000/- per month (Research Associate) and 16,000/- per month
Salary	(Research Assistant) as per ICSSR norms.
Tenure of Assignment	18 Months (Purely Temporary)
Category	Purely Temporary
<b>Essential Qualification</b>	M. Com/MBA/MA (Economics)/MSW with minimum 55 % marks (not
	less than 50% in the case of SC/ST) and NET/ M.Phil/ Ph.D.
<b>Desirable Qualification</b>	• Preference will be given to the candidates having considerable research
	experience as evidenced by the dissertation or research articles.
	• Specially dealing with the literature review, primary data collection.
	Analysis of the data and Report Writing.
Job Description	Collect Field Data at site, Data Compilation and analysis, Report Writing

Interested candidates may apply for the position by sending their detailed Curriculum vitae through e-mail (with Subject Line "Research Associate") toDr. Seema Singh, e-mail:dahiyaseema@hotmail.com latest by 29-10-2023.

The Walk-in-Interview will be held on 30<sup>th</sup> Oct., 2023 from 10:00 am onwards.

<b>Reporting Time:</b>	9 AM -10 AM
Date:	30-10-2023
Venue:	Room No: GF-5, IMSAR,
	Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak-124001

Note:

• No TA/ DA will be paid for attending the Walk-in-Interview.

Dr. Seema Singh (Project Director) Associate Professor IMSAR, MDU Rohtak Ph. 9671200014 e-mail: <u>dahiyaseema@hotmail.com</u>